



KAVERI KALA MANRAM

காவேரி கலா மன்றம்

2020

SANITATION PROJECT PROJECT COMPLETION REPORT

Description detail	Description
Date of Proposal திட்ட முன்வைப்பு திகதி	20 th January 2021
Project identified date & identifier முன்வைப்பாளர்	KKM project team
Kind of Project திட்டத்தின் வகை	Sanitation project
Date of work start வேலை தொடங்கும் திகதி	22 th January 2021
Date of project completion வேலை முடிவடையும் திகதி	22 nd February 2021
Date of reporting அறிக்கை சமர்ப்பிக்கும் திகதி	1 ST March 2021
Date of final cheque payment கடைசி காசோலை வழங்கும் திகதி	25 th February 2021
Name of the beneficiary பயனாளியின் பெயர்	Mr.Sisira Karunarathna
Age of the beneficiary பயனாளியின் வயது	30 Years
NIC Number/ National Authorization தேசிய அடையாள அட்டை இலக்கம்	912224597V
Address விலாசம்	Ihalagoonewa, Thambiyawa, Thanthirimale, Anurathapuram
T.P number தொலைபேசி இலக்கம்	-
Number of benefiter பயனாளிகளின் எண்ணிக்கை	04
Inventory number பொருள் கொள்வனவு இருப்பு	NA
KKM objective காவேரி கலாமன்றத்தின் நோக்கம்	Training through our Health awareness program is essential to this project because it is education that Creates long –term behavior changes. Knowledge of health, hygiene and the maintenance of toilets ensure the family are able to experience better health for the rest.
Project Proposal Code Number	KKM/PPN/2021/02
Implementation process செயல் திட்ட நடைமுறை	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Home visits requested by Government and beneficiaries.• Collect information.• Proposal• Implement project• Submit report• Continues support for five years in encouraging, empowering, conducting local exhibition to be independent

<p>Family or project background குடும்ப மற்றும் திட்ட பின்னணி</p>	<p>I am Mr.Sisira Karunarathna living with my family. I have a son and he is school going child. I am 30 years old. My wife & my mother are helping me to do farming, and I am a laborer. My mother also a labor. I am affected by Leprosy since 2019. We have no water facility at home, using water from a lake river. We live in Temporary mud house, and have temporary toilet. We have one acre of land, and we do home gardening during rainy seasons. We will be great full if we can have water facility at home for our daily use, for our Continues gardening for our steady income, and safety of my Family for their daily use. A peace full permanent safety home for us to live, and a permanent toilet for our hygiene and dignity. My family and I will be really great full for your generous support. Thanking you.</p>
<p>Challenges of beneficiary பயனாளியின் சவால்கள்</p>	<p>No Water facility or toilet no. At present they are using neighbor's well and toilet.</p>
<p>Project sustainability திட்டத்தை சுயநிலைப்படுத்தல்</p>	<p>Safety and sanitary</p>
<p>Community involvement / Beneficiary involvement சமூக மற்றும் பயனாளியின் ஈடுபாடு</p>	<p>Keep the toilet clean</p>
<p>Use and maintenance தொடர் முகாமைத்துவம்</p>	<p>It will be maintained and used by Mr.Sisira Karunarathna family and Staff Of KKM Will be Supporting & monitoring the Project Continuously.</p>
<p>Risk description திட்டம் எதிர் கொள்ளும் ஆபத்து</p>	<p>Unable to contact beneficiary, weather condition, estimation of materials in price range.</p>
<p>Risk Management ஆபத்தை முகாமைத்துவம் செய்வது</p>	<p>Contact beneficiary ahead of time, order materials on time. Check weather forecast. Work with field officer.</p>
<p>Total fund request from KKM நிதி கோரிக்கை</p>	<p>The estimated 83,314.00cost required is rupees</p>
<p>Total beneficiary contribution through their man power பயனாளியின் பங்களிப்பு</p>	<p>The beneficiary will take care of the extra cost.</p>
<p>Total Estimated மொத்த பாதீடு</p>	<p>The estimated 83,314.00cost is rupees</p>

KKM- Estimated budget & Spent

காவேரி கலா மன்றம் பாதிடு

Project (திட்டம்) : Sanitation project

Total Budget (பாதிடு மொத்தம்) : 83,314.00

Total Spent (பாதிடு மொத்த செலவு) : 96,644.00

	All figures in SL	Unit	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total estimated	Spent
A	Materials					
A1	Cement	1	1000.00	12	12,000.00	16,700.00
A2	Sand	1/4pq	1980.00	1/2pq	11,000.00	13,500.00
A3	Cement stone	1	46.00	150	6,900.00	10,900.00
A4	Name board	1	100.00	1	1,750.00	1,750.00
A5	Other materials				19,090.00	21,220.00
A6	Mason charge				20,000.00	20,000.00
A7	Local Transport				5,000.00	5,000.00
B	Subtotal				75,740.00	89,070.00
C	Admin cost (10%)				7,574.00	7,574.00
D	Total budget				83,314.00	96,644.00

BILLS

Sanitation Project
විනිසුරු මෙටල් ඩෙපෝ ①

සේවයක් ලෙසට හා ප්‍රවේශය සඳහාම මෙම බිලියට් /
බිලියට් සහිතව අයුරු සියලු කටයුතු සඳහා වේ

දුරකථන: 077-939088 මාර්ගගත
077-4775691 තොරතුරු
අනුමැතිය

KKM 2021/02/10

අංක	විස්තරය	ව	ම	මට
01	වැලි කැටය		11000	-
1/2	වැලි කැටය		4500	-
110	විවිධ වැලි		5890	-
400	මැටි		7200	-
			<u>28090</u>	

MTD MULTI TIMBER DEPOT
මල්විලි වෙහෙර, මාලු
②

2143B, D.S. Senanayake Mawatha, New Town, Anuradhapura.
Tel: 025 2221124 / 025 2221195
Reg. No. 3192

Sanitation Project
M: KKM Date: 2021/02/10

Post	Description	Rate	Rs.	Cts.
504	වැලි කැටය	75	3750	-
			<u>3750</u>	

PAID ISSUED

Thank you come again 016 Total 3750

ASB ප්‍රිංටර්ස්
විකල්ප
සම්පූර්ණයෙන්ම ලබා දෙනු ලබන ප්‍රිංටර්ස්
Advertising & Screen Printers

071-677996-025-224195 2021/02/13
kkm

අංක	විස්තරය	විශාල මිල	මුළු වටිනාකම මිල. මට
1	(Sanitation Pro)		1750/-
			<u>1750/-</u>

227 මාරු
අවසරය
මිල

Sanitation Project
විනිසුරු කැබ්ලේයර්
ASIAN HARDWARE ④

168, D.S. Senanayake Mawatha, New Town, Anuradhapura.
076-40 43 045 / 071-67 88 822

Cash 2021/02/11

අංක	විස්තරය	ව	ම	මට
01	One Skating System		4500	-
02	වැලි 4" වැලි		400	-
			<u>4900</u>	

4900/-
464

Sanitation Project 2021/02/19 ⑤

දුරකථන: 076-40 43 045 / 071-67 88 822

සේවයක් ලෙසට හා ප්‍රවේශය සඳහාම මෙම බිලියට් /
බිලියට් සහිතව අයුරු සියලු කටයුතු සඳහා වේ

අලුත්වනු ලබන නිවෙල - වර්ධනය වනු ලබන
මාර්ගගත, සහතික, සහතිකයන් සඳහා K. සේන
සේන, සහ තවත් කුඩා කුඩා වර්ධනය වනු ලබන
සේන, සහ තවත් කුඩා කුඩා වර්ධනය වනු ලබන
වෙනත් වැඩ 20000.00 ක මුදල මාරු
වනු ලබන බව.

2021/02/19

Sanitation Project 2021/02/19

දුරකථන: 076-40 43 045 / 071-67 88 822

සේවයක් ලෙසට හා ප්‍රවේශය සඳහාම මෙම බිලියට් /
බිලියට් සහිතව අයුරු සියලු කටයුතු සඳහා වේ

අලුත්වනු ලබන නිවෙල - වර්ධනය වනු ලබන
මාර්ගගත, සහතික, සහතිකයන් සඳහා K. සේන
සේන, සහ තවත් කුඩා කුඩා වර්ධනය වනු ලබන
සේන, සහ තවත් කුඩා කුඩා වර්ධනය වනු ලබන
වෙනත් වැඩ 5000.00 ක මුදල මාරු
වනු ලබන බව.

2021/02/19

NEW LANE HARDWARE
විනිසුරු කැබ්ලේයර්
⑤

168, D.S. Senanayake Mawatha, New Town, Anuradhapura.
076-40 43 045 / 071-67 88 822

057 2021.2.10

Qty	Description	Rs.	Cts.
12	වැලි කැටය	990	11880.00
12	M.M.10 කැටය	530	6360.00
500g	වැලි කැටය	500	250.00
01	වැලි කැටය		5500.00
1k	වැලි කැටය		220.00
1k	වැලි කැටය		220.00
1L	වැලි කැටය		1150.00
			<u>25580.00</u>

25580/-

Checked By: D. LIVERIAL 25580.00

PHOTO

